OP \$40.00 88281492

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weir Group IP Limited		11/30/2020	Corporation: SCOTLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seaboard International LLC
Street Address:	601 Weir Way
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76108
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88281492	UNITIZED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dwilson@grablemartin.com **Correspondent Name:** Grable Martin Fulton PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2006
Address Line 4: P.O. Box 2006
Azle, TEXAS 76098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Wilson
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM-Assign#page1.tif source=TM-Assign#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007209 FRAME: 0195

900590658

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES

- (1) **WEIR GROUP IP LIMITED** a company incorporated in Scotland having company number SC267963 and with a registered address at 10th Floor, 1 West Regent Street, Glasgow, Scotland, G2 1RW ("Assignor"); and
- (2) **SEABOARD INTERNATIONAL LLC** a company formed in Texas, having file number 803782842 and with an address at 601 Weir Way, Fort Worth, TX 76108, United States ("Assignee");

Recitals

Assignor has adopted, has used and is using via its licensees, and is the owner of, the registered trade marks and pending trade mark application listed in Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "**Assigned Marks**"), which Exhibit A is incorporated herein by reference;

Assignor and Assignee have agreed that all Assignor's rights in, to, and under the Assigned Marks should be transferred to the Assignee, together with all goodwill in those Assigned Marks.

It is Hereby Agreed That:

For £1 sterling and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Marks together with any and all goodwill of the business represented and symbolised thereby with all rights to sue for and obtain remedies (including recovering damages and/or profits and obtaining injunctions) in connection with past, present, and future infringements, and Assignee hereby accepts such sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance from Assignor, as of the Effective Date (defined below).

This Trade Mark Assignment is binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Trade Mark Assignment as of this 30th day of November, 2020 ("Effective Date").

ASSIGNOR:

Signed by Graham Vanhegan for and on behalf of **WEIR GROUP IP LIMITED**

Director

ASSIGNEE:

Signed by Paul Coppinger for and on behalf of **SEABOARD INTERNATIONAL LLC**

Maĥager

Exhibit A – Assigned Marks

Title	Country	Class(es)	Filing Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Filing Date
KOP	UK	6, 7, 35, 37, 42	Registered	3063871	3063871	11-Jul-14
KOP	UK	4, 37, 40, 42	Registered	2359366	2359366	25-Mar-04
КОР	Norway	6, 7, 17, 19, 37, 40, 42	Registered	200403673	226766	15-Apr-04
Triangle device (KOP Logo)	UK	6, 7, 35, 37, 42	Registered	3074700	3074700	30-Sep-14
AH15	Singapore	7	Registered	T1211108G	T1211108G	1-Aug-12
AL05	Singapore	7	Registered	T1211111G	T1211111G	1-Aug-12
AM05	Singapore	7	Registered	T1211110I	T1211110l	1-Aug-12
AM10	Singapore	7	Registered	T1211109E	T1211109E	1-Aug-12
AMS10	Madrid Protocol (Intl TM)	7	Registered	1196153	1196153	24-Dec-13
AMS10	Singapore	7	Registered	T1214957B	T1214957B	9-Oct-12
AMS10	USA	Madrid Protocol - 7	Registered	79144249	4673516	24-Dec-13
AMS10	UK	Madrid Protocol - 7	Registered	1196153	1196153	24-Dec-13
ASB	Singapore	7	Registered	T1211112E	T1211112E	1-Aug-12
ezSet	UK	Madrid Protocol - 7	Registered	1196795	1196795	24-Dec-13
ezSet	Madrid Protocol (Intl TM)	7	Registered	1196795	1196795	24-Dec-13
ezSet	Singapore	7	Registered	T1214956D	T1214956D	9-Oct-12
SHEAR-SAFE	Singapore	Madrid Protocol - 7	Registered	T1209877C	T1209877C	4-Apr-12
SHEAR-SAFE	China	Madrid Protocol - 7	Registered	1119098	1119098	4-Apr-12
SHEAR-SAFE	Madrid Protocol (Intl TM)	7	Registered	1119098	1119098	4-Apr-12
SHEAR-SAFE	UK	7	Registered	2596621	2596621	4-Oct-11
SHEAR-SAFE	Oman	Madrid Protocol - 7	Registered	1119098	1119098	4-Apr-12
SPLITTER	Singapore	7	Registered	T1211114A	T1211114A	1-Aug-12
SPLITTER	United Arab Emirates	7	Registered	309886	309886	18-Apr-19
UNITIZED	Singapore	7	Registered	T1211113C	T1211113C	1-Aug-12
UNITIZED	United Arab Emirates	7	Registered	309888	309888	18-Apr-19
UNITIZED	USA	7	Pending	88281492		29-Jan-19

RECORDED: 01/12/2021